Kalvidn Tarmo/ Kaikkien aikojen tilastot

Miehet 100m
1. Markku Juhola 10.72/10.3
p.  'mo-Jaakko 11.00/10.5
Virkkala
3. Mika Heikkila 11.04

4. Juha Honkaharju 111

5. Juho Pietila 11.41
6. Jukka Ruokoja 11.2
6. Tuomo Marttila 11.44
8..  Heikki Ruokoja 11.3
8. Eljas Raitala 11.3

10.  Valtteri Loytynoja 11.72

-72

-69

-84

-80

2009

-75

2013

2008

10.

Miehet 200m

Markku Juhola

Timo-Jaakko Virkkala

Mika Heikkila

Juha Honkaharju

Tuomo Marttila

Kauko Nikula

Eljas Raitala

Lasse Ruokoja

Juho Pietila

Jukka Ruokoja

21.19

21.5

22.3

22.8

23.12

23.2

23.3

23.57

23.62

23.4

-72

-70

-85

-79

2013

-70

2009

2009



10.

Miehet 400m

Markku Juhola

Timo-Jaakko
Virkkala

Kauko Nikula

Juha Honkaharju

Lasse Ruokoja

Jaakko Puukangas

Mika Heikkila

Samuli Roimela

Matti Anttila

Toivo Suonpera

Miehet 1500m

Raimo Keiski

Juho Pirkola

Petri Kykyri

Rauno Kotkajuuri

Jaakko Puukangas

Kaj Niemi

47,8

48,5

50,3

50,5

51,97

52,3

52,3

52,4

52,7

53,0

3.50,70

3.54,59

3.56,25

3.57,0

3.57,0

3.57,2

-71

-68

-73

-79

2010

-61

-84

-55

-78

-80

2004

2000

-64

-64

-75

10.

Miehet 800m

Kauko Nikula

Matti Anttila

Raimo Keiski

Samuli Roimela

Heikki Kangas

Jaakko Puukangas

Juho Pirkola

Paavo Peltola

Jorma Hietala

Jouni Nikula

Miehet 3000m

Raimo Keiski

Petri Kykyri

Juho Pirkola

Antero Kangas

Kaj Niemi

Rauno Kotkajuuri

1.53,3

1.54,9

1.55,9

1.56,5

1.56,7

1.56,8

1.57,26

1.57,4

1.57,66

1.57,94

8.08,3

8.15,88

8.17,50

8.22,75

8.29,6

8.29,9

-74

-77

-79

-55

-78

-61

2004

-60

2008

-79

2001

2004



10.

10.

Jukka Maunula

Matti Anttila

Antero Kangas

Paavo Peltola

Miehet 5000m

Petri Kykyri

Juho Pirkola

Antero Kangas

Raimo Keiski

Kaj Niemi

Rauno Kotkajuuri

Jukka Maunula

Juhani Ruokoja

Simo Ruokoja

Paavo Peltola

3.57,4

3.57,7

3.58,45

4.02,1

14.16,58

14.20,88

14.22,53

14.22,5

14.34,8

14.45,8

14.46,4

14.53,8

14.55,0

15.14,0

-70

-77

-87

-61

2001

2004

-89

-79

-75

-79

62

7.  Simo Ruokoja

8.  Jaakko Puukangas

9. Jukka Maunula

10. Paavo Peltola

Miehet 10000m

1. Juho Pirkola

2. Antero Kangas

3. Petri Kykyri

4. Kaj Niemi

5.  Simo Ruokoja

6.  Juhani Ruokoja

7. Jukka Maunula

8.  Rauno Kotkajuuri

9. Raimo Keiski

10. Pasi Hautamaki

8.32,8

8.38,6

8.39,2

8.39,4

30.06,03

30.07,54

30.25,76

30.30,0

31.07,0

31.35,6

31.42,0

32.13,4

32.22,0

32.31,8

-79

-64

-71

-62

2003

88

2003

-75

-79

-84

2008



10.

Miehet Maraton

Petri Kykyri

Juho Pirkola

Pasi Hautamaki

Jukka Maunula

Erkki Riippa

Esko Viitasaari

Visa Jamsa

Pekka Pernu

Jouni Vuollet

Esa Lindholm

Miehet 400m aidat

Markku Juhola

Kauko Nikula

Pekka Vuolle

Aku-Matti
Hankaniemi

Seppo Kangas

Matti Anttila

2.27,32

2.30,36

2.32,12

2.42,01

2.46,31

2.47,07

2.47,22

2.48,12

2.50,12

2.51,26

51,9

57,0

58,5

58,90

59,5

60,0

2008

2008

2008

-80

-93

-91

2005

-89

-93

-85

Miehet 110m aidat

1. Markku Juhola

2. Tuomo Marttila

3. Eljas Raitala

4, Seppo Kangas

5. Seppo Pernu

6. Tapani Norppa

7. Kalevi Aksela

8. Pentti Niemi

9. Timo Nikula

10. Erkki Hyyppa

Miehet 3000m. esteet

=

Petri Kykyri

2. Hannu Muuraiskangas

3. Mauri Kangas

4. Rauno Kotkajuuri

5.  Jaakko Puukangas

6. Eero Nissi

15.3

17,11

17.0

17.4

17.4

17,5

17,7

17.8

17.8

17.8

9.08,73

9.37,4

9.44,6

9.48,2

9.52,0

9.53,6

-71

2015

-70

-61

-61

-39

-99

-78



10.

10.

10.

10.

10.

Martti Suonpera

Samuli Roimela

Eljas Raitala

Kaj Niemi

Miehet korkeus

Sauli Niemi

Kari-Matti
Puukangas

Markku Juhola

Tapani Norppa

Kai Makinen

Kari Vanhatupa

Tuomo Marttila

Jari Huhtamaki

Arto Hankaniemi

Juha Vuollet

Esa Ruokoja

Heikki Nurila

Eero Ypya

60,6

60,8

61,5

61,6

216

196

189

185

182

180

177

175

173

170

170

170

170

-52

-54

-69

-96

-92

-71

-74

-91

2013

-87

10.

10.

11.

Lasse Lehtimaki

Reijo Kotkajuuri

Kaj Niemi

Jouni Kykyri

Miehet seivas

Tuomo Marttila

Markku Juhola

Tapani Norppa

Mauno Hyyppa

Raimo Hautamaki

Reijo Hautamaki

Hannu Muuraiskangas

Aulis Reinikka

Matti Lampinen

Kalle Hukari

Erkki Hauhtonen

10.08,6

10.10,8

10.14,2

10.20,4

470

370

365

350

350

338

332

330

322

312

311

-61

-75

-69

-94

2013

-71

-70

-68



10.

10.

10.

10.

Erkki Hyyppa

Valfrid Kangas

Vaino Luhtio

Urpo Nikula

Miehet pituus

Markku Juhola

Sauli Niemi

Seppo Niemi

Juha Honkaharju

Risto Nikula

Tuomo Marttila

Kalevi Aksela

Leo Lassila

Seppo Lundstréom

Valfrid Kangas

170

170

170

170

734

669

665

665

664

655

654

649

647

647

-39

-34

-35

-36

-71

2001

-66

-69

2013

-60

10.

Miehet kolmiloikka

Leo Lassila

Risto Nikula

Markku Juhola

Valfrid Kangas

Tapani Norppa

Yrjo Kangas

Erkki Hauhtonen

Helge Nurisalo

Lauri Skantsi

Valtteri Loytynoja

Urpo Nikula

Kalle Honkaharju

14.89

14.32

13.73

13.34

13.01

12.98

12.83

12.78

12.78

12.60

12.55

12.53

-61

-69

-67

-31

-70

-94

2007

-34



10.

Miehet kuula

Markku Juhola

Markus Vanhala

Timo Herlevi

Urpo Nikula

Aaro Herlevi

Erkki Ruokoja

Timo-Jaakko
Virkkala

Mauri Salo

Matti Salo

V Kangas

Miehet keihas

Jarmo Marttila

Markus Peltoniemi

Tuomo Marttila

Johannes
Peltoniemi

Sauli Jylha

Atro Kuorikoski

14.48

13.67

13.38

13.12

12.93

12.89

12.80

12.70

12.69

12.63

82,04

71,35

69,96

61,52

58,56

56,24

-71

2018

-74

-37

-69

-33

-35

2021

2003

2017

2003

2001

-86

10.

Miehet kiekko

Markku Juhola

Tapani Kujala

Juha Uusimaki

Tuomo Marttila

Kalle Hukari

Erkki Ruokoja

Matti Salo

Uuno Matkala

Tapani Norppa

Nestori Parpala

Miehet 10-ottelu

Markku Juhola

Tapani Norppa

Timo-Jaakko Virkkala

Tuomo Marttila

Erkki Hyyppa

Lauri Skantsi

42.56

41,78

39.20

38,42

36,80

36,74

35,61

34,27

33,20

33,16

7670

5682

5648

5045

4945

4580

-71

-69

-86

2015

-37

-25

-70

-71

-69

2015

-94



10.

Pasi Santapakka

Pertti Paivarinta

Petri Salonen

Heikki Parpala

Miehet moukari

Markku
Viisteensaari

Jarmo Heikkila

Petri Wikstrom

Timo Hakkio

Petri Kykyri

Juho Pirkola

Kari Suvanto

54,38

47,10

46,88

46,61

29,60

20,92

20,20

18,52

18,50

15,51

11,19

-92

-91

-91

-88

-72

2016

2013

2016

2013

2013

2013

10.

Erkki Hauhtonen

Timo Nikula

Erkki Ruokoja

Kalevi Aksela

4564

4556

4546

4511

-38

-61

-60



10.

Naiset 100m

Margareetta
Honkaharju

Marja-Liisa
Tuomaala

Vanessa Store

Lotta Honkaharju

Paivikki Luoto

Kaisa Honkaharju

Tessa Herronen

Saija Puikko

Henna Kippo

Mirella Saari

Naiset 400m

Margareetta
Honkaharju

Kaisa Honkaharju

Vanessa Store

Jenni Nikula

Marja-Liisa
Tuomaala

11,75

12,2

12,80

13,42

13,45

13,45

13,57

13,62

13,64

13,69

58,02

58,21

59,65

60,1

61,5

-81

-74

2021

-96

-86

2008

2023

2008

2000

2007

91

2020

2023

2000

-75

Naiset 200m

Margareetta
Honkaharju

2. Marja-Liisa Tuomaala

3. Vanessa Store

4, Kaisa Honkaharju

5. Jenni Nikula

6. Saija Puikko

7. Henna Kippo

8. Hilkka Hukari

9. Kaisa Knuuttila

10. Senja Honkala

Naiset 800m

=

Kaisa Honkaharju

2. Paivi Lassila

3. Paivi Knutar

4, Johanna Ala-Pontio

5.  Johanna Kykyri

24,36

25,8

26,27

27,43

28,0

28,44

28,72

28,9

29,17

29,46

2.08,71

2.17,42

2.17,76

2.19,05

2.19,93

-83

-75

2023

2010

2000

2008

2001

-67

2017

2015

2021

-92

2016

2018

2011



10.

10.

Jaana livari

P&ivi Knutar

Tessa Herronen

Milka Aho

Jenni Judin

Naiset 1500m

Kaisa Honkaharju

Roosa Hamaldinen

P&ivi Lassila

Johanna Kykyri

Johanna Ala-Ponti6

Paivi Knutar

Jenni Judin

Melissa Kykyri

Mirva Aho

Justiina Juntunen

61,6

61,80

62,04

64,15

64,1

4.27,84

4.39,18

4.40,82

4.43,56

4.45,72

4.46,14

4.51,10

4.56,99

5.07,78

5.10,72

-81

2015

2023

-95

2022

2023

2017

-93

2011

2018

2018

2022

2022

2016

6. Jaana Salmela

7. Roosa Hamaldinen

8. Jenni Nikula

9. JenniJudin

10. Piia Lundstrom

Naiset 3000m

1.  Johanna Kykyri

2.  Kaisa Honkaharju

3. JenniJudin

4, Paivi Lassila

5. Roosa Hamaldinen

6. Paivi Knutar

7. Melissa Kykyri

8. Milka Aho

9. Johanna Ala-Ponti6

10. Mirva Aho

2.19,99

2.21,59

2.21,78

2.21,82

2.22,79

10.04,25

10.06,94

10.13,80

10.15,75

10.27,38

10.35,94

10.48,25

11.01,32

11.05,95

11.12,38

-93

2017

2000

2022

-97

2012

2023

2022

-93

2017

2018

2021

-95

2017

-92



10.

Naiset 5000m

Johanna Kykyri

Roosa Hamalainen

JenniJudin

Paivi Knutar

Melissa Kykyri

Kaisa Honkaharju

P&ivi Lassila

Johanna Ala-Ponti6

Minna Lassila

Mira Hemmila

Naiset maraton

Johanna Kykyri

Sirpa
Muuraiskangas

Kaisu Laakkonen

Paula Vuolle-Tanev

Nenna Kurtén

Marianne Goos

17.16,6

17.52,61

18.02,75

18.25,29

18.47,72

18.53,40

19.01,91

20.26,52

21.45,65

22.29,76

2.38,25

3.37,12

3.48,28

3.48,38

3.54,54

4.06,49

2012

2021

2022

2014

2022

2022

-95

2016

2008

2011

2012

2005

2006

2005

2013

2007

Naiset 10000m

1.  Johanna Kykyri

2. Jenni Judin

3. Paivi Knutar

4, Jaana Salmela

5.  Mira Hemmila

Naiset 400m aj.

1. Kaisla Keiski

2.  Riikka llmonen

N 3000m esteet

1. Melissa Kykyri

2. Roosa Hamaldinen

3. Johanna Ala-Pontio

Naiset seivas

1. Alisa Luostarinen

2. Melissa Kykyri

35.11,90 2012

37.25,3 2022

39.18,6 2014

40.25,2 -93

48.32,02 2011

1.14,23 2017

1.23,18 2013

11.08,01 2022

11.14,95 2018

12.08,15 2016

270 2020

180 2017



10.

Elina Hietarinne

Eeva Kupila

Riitta Lillia

Hille Kahilainen

Naiset korkeus

Riika Honkaharju

Sanna Puikko

Anne Hietala

Jenni Maajarvi

Raisa Nikula

Anneli Skantsi

Hilkka Hukari

Mirva ljas

4.07,14

4.13,28

4.23,25

4.29,39

155

155

152

150

150

150

147

145

2006

2006

2001

-92

-95

2005

-83

-99

-88

Matilda Timlin

Laura Vahahyyppa

Hilla Vaisanen

Tinja Harju

Anniina Lamberg

Emmi Hautala

Naiset pituus

Kaisa Honkaharju

Paivikki Luoto

Margareetta
Honkaharju

Lotta Honkaharju

Sanna Puikko

Vanessa Store

Hilkka Hukari

Laura Ojala

170

140

130

110

100

100

582

530

525

500

494

492

488

479

2011

2010

2012

2015

2015

2015

2013

-80

-96

2008

2021

-98



10.

10.

Eveliina Puskala

Hillevi Hukari

Naiset 3-loikka

Kaisa Honkaharju

Hanna Honkaharju

Sanna Puikko

Vanessa Store

Lotta Honkaharju

Anneli Skantsi

Noora Kykyri

Laura Ojala

Henna Kippo

Helmina Siirila

Naiset kiekko

Annu Kunto

Elvi Toivonen

143

141

11,43

10,81

10,78

10,37

992

982

979

970

965

962

29,96

29,21

2003

-71

2010

2014

2007

2020

-97

2001

2023

2001

-48

9. Hannamari Hankaniemi

10. Elisa Niemi

Naiset kuula

1. Elvi Salo-Toivonen

2. Sinikka Hakala

3. Henna Krekila

4, Raili Herlevi

Margareetta
Honkaharju

6. Hilkka Hukari

7. Sari Vuolle

8. Lotta Honkaharju

9. Maria Korpijarvi

10. Irja Kivisto

Naiset keihas

1. Heli Herlevi

2. Anne Rekila

475

472

10,84

10,04

9,93

9,77

9,14

8,92

8,80

8,43

8,28

7,96

47,86

33,56

-89

-76

-89

2022

-86

-94

2006

-85

-77



Riitta Kivisto 25,34 -90 3. Johanna Herlevi 32,52 -89

Heli Herlevi 24,97 -75 4. Noora Kykyri 31,24 2005
Airi Korkiala 22,50 -49 5. Elvi Toivonen 29,06 -48
Raili Herlevi 22,43 -48 6. Eila Harju 28,58 -65
Eveliina Vdlikangas 20,78 -92 7. Margareejcta 24,94 -85
Honkaharju
Maija Puukangas 20,50 -92 8. Janet Kalliokoski 23,84 -85
Katja Maunumaki 20,14 -86 9. Anne Pernu 22,60 -85
Tarja Honkaharju 19,04 -93 10. Maria Korpijarvi 21,98 -85

Naiset moukari

Jonna Lahtinen 31,45 2013
Henna Krekila 18,82 2016
Satu Anttila 18,70 2016
Sari Koivuranta 17,06 2013
Niina Harju 17,06 2013
Johanna Kykyri 15,32 2013
Arja Kangas 15,12 2013
Susanna Pirkola 15,00 2016

Hanne Marttila 14,50 2013



10. Camilla Honkala 10,77 2013



